

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).755/2013

T. CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 30/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Muthu Krishnan,adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Amjid Maqbool,adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner and the Ld.counsel for the respondent are present. By order dated 16.07.2013 respondents were granted four weeks time for filing the counter affidavit as a last chance. Respondent No.2 has filed the counter affidavit but respondent No.1 has not done so. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

		(M.K. HANJURA)	
		Registrar	