

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 755/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/10/2012
in TRCRP No. 131/2010 passed by the High Court Of A.p At
Hyderabad)

T. CHANDRA SEKHAR REDDY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 08/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.T. M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anil Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

Mr. M.S.T. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as
learned counsel for the respondents. We are informed that the
charge sheet is already filed. We feel that in the circumstances,
the petition cannot be entertained. The Stay granted by order
dated 08.02.2013 needs to be vacated.

Signature Not Verified

Hence the special leave petition is dismissed.

Digitally signed by

Stay order

passed by this Court stands vacated.

Gulshan Kumar Arora

Date: 2014.08.11

15:56:19 IST

The Trial court shall

proceed to conclude the case as expeditiously as possible.

Reason:

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master